Sample and Sampling Techniques  

This study was conducted in Dembecha District High Schools, Ethiopia.  Dembecha Comprehensive Secondary and 

Preparatory School, Yechereka, Wade Addisalem and Yezeleka High schools are found in this district. In 2019 

academic year, there were 2,378 (two thousand three hundred seventy eight) Grade 10 students and 17grade 10 EFL 

teachers in these four schools. 

Through lottery system three schools (except Yezeleka) were selected as samples. For interview, seven Grade 10 

EFL teachers who took the course of literature in language teaching in their Master of education in TEFL programme